
State of Kansas USD #248
Revenue Neutral (County Certification) 2025-2026

Actual 
Tax 
Rate

Revenue 
Neutral

Tax Rate

Proposed 
Taxes to be 

Levied

Proposed 
Tax Rate

General 20.000 18.887 $822,903 20.000
ALL OTHER FUNDS

Supplemental General (LOB) 15.320 14.549 $962,543 16.887
Adult Education 0.000 0.000 $0 0.000
Capital Outlay 7.990 7.588 $458,618 8.000
Cost of Living 0.000 0.000 $0 0.000
Special Liability Expense Fund 0.000 0.000 $0 0.000
Extraordinary Growth Facilities 0.000 0.000 $0 0.000
Bond and Interest #1 10.328 9.809 $508,803 8.927
Bond and Interest #2 0.000 0.000 $0 0.000
No-Fund Warrant 0.000 0.000 $0 0.000
Special Assessment 0.000 0.000 $0 0.000
Temporary Note 0.000 0.000 $0 0.000
Historical Museum 0.000 0.000 $0 0.000
Public Library Board 0.000 0.000 $0 0.000
Public Library Board Employee Benefits 0.000 0.000 $0 0.000

Total Taxes Levied Including General Fund 53.638 50.833 $2,752,867 53.814
Taxes Levied Excluding General Fund 33.638 31.946 $1,929,964 33.814
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Revenue Neutral

Exceeding Revenue Neutral for the 2025-2026 School Year

The governing body of Unified School District 248 will meet on the 11th  day of September 2025 at 7:00 PM at 415 N. Summit, Girard, KS 66743 for the 
purpose of hearing and answering objections of taxpayers relating to the proposed use of all funds and the amount of tax to be levied.  Detailed budget 

information, including budget profile, is available at District Office and will be available at this hearing.
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